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CCHOA Board Meeting Agenda 

   28 February 2024, 6:30pm 

Circle C Community Center via zoom 
 

I. Roll Call   

 

II. Acceptance of Agenda  

 

III. Acceptance of January 31, 2024 Board meeting minutes Joanne Kinzer 

 

IV. Homeowner Forum (3 min each)  

(Homeowners may sign up to speak for the Homeowners Forum by calling the HOA manager at 512-288-8663 or 

sending an email to info@circlecranch.info at least a week before the meeting, in writing.  Members will be given 

3 minutes to address the board.  The Board will send a reply through the HOA Office after the meeting. 

a. Tom Griebel 

 

 

V. Management Reports 

a. General Report, Karen Hibpshman 

1. Jan YTD Financials 

b. Landscape Report, Karen Hibpshman 

c. Aquatics Report, Brody McKinley 

d. Maintenance Report, Robert Bardeleben 

 

VI. Discussion Items 

a. Annual Meeting  

b. Escarpment Loop Update 

c. TxDot proposed project along FM1826  

 

VII. Action Items 

a. Ratify email vote for Restroom Change Order 

b. Avana pool plaster & pool repairs proposal 

c. 2024 Budget Adjustment – Pond Controller/Pump Replacement 

 

 

VIII. Adjourn Public Meeting 

 

IX. Executive Session 

 

 

 

Attachments 

1. January 2024 Board Meeting Minutes 

2. General Report (including YTD Financials) 

3. Landscape Report 

4. Aquatics Report 

5. Maintenance Report 

mailto:info@circlecranch.info
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Circle C Homeowners Association 
Board Meeting Minutes 
January 31, 2024 
 

1. The CCHOA Board of Directors convened on January 31, 2024, at the Community Center and via 
video conferencing (Zoom). Stephen Bega called the meeting to order at 6:38 p.m.  In attendance 
were board members Stephen Bega, Kimberly De La Garza, Joanne Kinzer and John LaBarge.  
David Lachance joined at 6:42pm.   Paul Oveisi was not present.  CHOA Manager Karen 
Hibpshman (HOA Manager), Robert Bardeleben (Facilities Director) and Brody McKinley 
(Aquatics Director) were present.   
 

2. Stephen presented the January31, 2024 agenda. Stephen asked for the correction of the of item III 
for the date of November 29 and to add Restroom Change order under discussion items #D.  Karen 
asked to add the Restroom Renovation under discussion items.  Kimberly motioned to accept the 
agenda with the changes.  Joanne seconded the motion.  All were in favor and the motion passed. 
 

3. Stephen presented the November 29, 2023 Board of Directors Meeting Minutes. John motioned to 
accept the minutes with corrections to #15.  Kimberly seconded the motion.  All were in favor and 
the motion passed. 
 

4. Stephen presented the December 11, 2023 Special Board of Directors Meeting Minutes.  Kimberly 
motioned to accept the minutes as written.  Joanne seconded the motion.  All were in favor and the 
motion passed. 
 

5. Stephen introduced the Homeowner Forum.   
 
a.  Megan Pound spoke to the board concerning Short-term Rentals (STR) in the community and 

what options the HOA has to stop additional STR’s in the community. 
 

6. Susan Hoover did a presentation on the recent zoning changes, the Circle C CC&R’s and what that 
looks like for Circle C.   
 

7. Susan presented the landscaping report.  
 

8. Karen provided the management report and the YTD Financials.   
 

9. Brody presented the aquatics report. 
 

10. Robert presented the maintenance report.   
 

11. The first discussion item was the Restroom Change Order.  Robert explained that the City of Ausitn 
plumbing inspector is requiring each shower to have its own drain that connects to the 3” main 
under the slab in the crawl space.  The architect is already working on revising the plan including 
the plumbing plan.  The additional cost estimate is $28,490.57 and due to the time constraints, this 
will have to be voted on over email and ratified at the February meeting in order to meet the Spring 
Break re-opening of the pool. 
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12. The second discussion item was Short-Term Rentals.  Karen will reach out to Patty to see if a Short-
Term Rental to see if this falls under running a business out of the home.   
 

13. Joanne Kinzer left the meeting at 8:09pm. 
 

14. The third discussion item was the Insurance Review.  The Review was well written and provided 
clarity on the different coverages. 
 

15. The fourth discussion item was the Annual Meeting/Ballot Items.  Karen stated voting will open in 
the morning, February 1st and voting emails will also be sent out. 
 

16. The first action item was the Avana pool plaster & pool repairs.  Karen asked the board to table this 
item.  John motioned to table this item.  Kimberly seconded the motion.  All were in favor and the 
motion passed. 
 

17. The second action item was the 2024 Budget Adjustment – Pond Controller/Pump Replacement.  
Robert explained that the cost for the controller and installation had doubled in cost.  The board 
asked Robert to see if we could get multiple bids.  David motioned to table this item.  Kimberly 
seconded the motion.  All were in favor and the motion passed.    
 

18. Kimberly motioned to adjourn the Public Meeting at 8:35 pm. Paul seconded the motion. All were 
in favor and the motion passed. 
 

19. The board went into executive session at 8:37pm to discuss STR’s and greenspaces.  No decisions 
or action were taken.  The board adjourned executive session at 8:50pm. 



Circle C Homeowners Association 
Manager’s Report 

January 29, 2024 – February 23, 2024 
 

Violation Report 
January 29, 2024 – February 23, 2024 

          

  
Nov 20 – 
Jan 26, 
2024 

Jan 29 – 
Feb 23, 

2024 

Percentage 
of Total 
Violations 

% Change   
Nov 29 - 
Jan 20, 
2023 

Jan 23- 
Feb 16, 

2023 

Percentage 
of Total 
Violations 

% Change 

Total Violations:  267 393   47.19%   113 234   107.08% 

Rubbish/Debris 64 65 16.55% 1.56%   13 41 17.52% 215.38% 
Front Yard 
Maintenance 106 151  38.42% 42.45%   40 102 43.58% 155.00% 

Architectural 6 15 3.82% 150.00%   28 30 12.82% 7.14% 

Vehicle Storage 7 11 2.80% 57.14%   6 3 1.28% -50.00% 

Repair of Exterior 
Damages 40 37 

9.41% -7.50%   
6 11 

4.70% 83.33% 

Exterior Lighting 1 50 12.72% 4900.00%   1 22 9.40% 2100.00% 

Driveway 5 4  1.02% -20.00%   0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Fencing 1 0  0.0% -100.00%   6 10 4.27% 66.67% 

Use Limitations 1 4  1.02% 0.00%   4 2 0.85% -50.00% 

Recreational 
Equipment 21 51 

 12.98% 142.86%   
0 1 

0.42% 0.00% 

Offensive Activities 8 1 0.25% 0.00%   4 1 0.42% -75.00% 

Common Properties 1 2  0.51% 0.00%   0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Maintenance 6 2  0.51% -66.67%   4 11 4.70% 175.00% 
Abutting Landscaping 0 0 0.00% #DIV/0!   0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Window Covering 0 0 0.00% #DIV/0!   1 0 0.00% -100.00% 
          

 
  267 393       113 234     
Stage 1/Cooperative 
Letters 226 331  84.22% 46.46%   96 188 80.34% 95.83% 



Stage 2 Letters 35 49  12.46% 40.00%   15 32 13.67% 113.33% 
Stage 3 Letters 6 6  1.52% 0.00%   2 14 5.98% 600.00% 
Stage O  0 1 0.25% #DIV/0!   0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

 
  267 393       113 234     
On Hold 2 4 1.02% 0.00%   0 0 0.88% #DIV/0! 
Closed 201 171  43.51% -14.93%   113 120 51.28% 5.83% 
New 35 163  41.48% 365.71%   0 86 36.75% #DIV/0! 
Escalated 21 47  11.96% 123.81%   0 22 9.40% #DIV/0! 
Re-Opened 8 8  2.04% 0.00%   0 6 2.56% #DIV/0! 
Attorney 0 0 0.00% 0.00%   0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

 
 
 
Administration 
         9 New Homeowner Packets mailed January 15th – February 16th.          
 
Financial  

AP checks were signed on February 20th with Terri Giles 
 
 
Upcoming Special Events 

      Farmers Market are no longer happening at the Community Center.  They are looking for a location that is indoors   
      Mar 1st – Food Trailer Night 

          Mar 11th – 15th – Spring Break 
          Mar 20th – Annual Meeting 
          Mar 27th – March Board Meeting 

      Mar 30th – Easter Egg Hunt at Swim Center Plaza 
         April 12th – Food Trailer Night 
     April 24th – April Board Meeting 
 
 
       
 



     Project/Updates   
 
 

• TxDOT proposed project on FM1826 from SH45-US290.  Homeowners that back up to FM1826 from Ladera Verde 
Drive, Via Grande Drive, Tierra Linda Lane, Via Verde and Arbole Cove will be affected.  There is a public meeting 
held in person and virtual on March 7 at the Oak Hill United Methodist Church Fellowship Hall. 

• Texas Gas Easement Agreement – Texas Gas was able to continue to work with Goddard school site and secure that 
location.  The easement is no longer needed from Circle C.  Texas Gas discovered that there are a lot of utilities 
located in this area which would prevent them from installing a gas line above ground. – They will be delivering a 
check for the full amount. 
***The land owner of the Goddard School site gave access to Texas Gas off of Archeleta Blvd through our 
landscaping which broke a mainline, damaged the 2-wire wiring, drip lines and the sod.  They will also connecting a 
new line under Archeleta to improve the gas pressure in GreyRock.  Will work with Texas Gas to restore the damaged 
area once they are done building the substation.  They have not finished their substation but have started to access 
their site from the Goddard School site. 

• Google was doing an installation at Slaughter/Escarpment.  Originally met with a supervisor who did not pass my 
information off to the next crew.  Google did extensive damage on both corners of Escarpment and damaging the 
electrical.  The electrical on the east side was damaged first and was able to be repaired.  The second damaged 
electrical was on the west side just before Christmas.  They damaged the electrical along the west side of Escarpment 
significantly which also took the Christmas lights out on that side over the holidays.  We weren’t able to do the repair 
until January due to the rain.  The repair has been completed and a bill for 2,030.69 has been billed to the Google 
contractor. 

• The cluster mailbox that was damaged at Via Grande were replaced by the HOA.  The USPS finally labeled the boxes 
and installed their master lock and resumed mail delivery. 

• Since Thanksgiving, there has been several mailbox thefts throughout Circle C.  On two of the thefts that we were 
made aware of at the Swim Center mailboxes we were able to get good security camera footage.  I reached out to the 
US Postal Inspection Services and opened a case with them.  On video, it shows them opening the box with a master 
key both times.  The mailboxes are not damaged, they have just had all the mail removed.  In the blast emails will 
continue to encourage residents to be vigilant and also to pick-up mail daily. 
Update – The Postal Inspector let me know that they did make an arrest of one of the individuals from the November 
mail thefts and that he was currently in the States custody. 

• Billing for the 2nd half of the commercial billing was sent September 11, 2023 for $54,500.00.  Another follow up 
email was sent at the beginning of February and the payment was received February 20, 2024. 



• There are still issues from the Verizon project that are still being repaired.  Irrigation wiring is still an issue and not 
100%. 

• Received an email the USPS is no longer taking responsibility for any of the Cluster Box Units (CBU).  This includes 
repair and replacement.  For repairs, we will have to coordinate with the USPS for them to open the boxes, empty 
them of mail and once repairs are done, the USPS will resecure the mailboxes.  The same will be for the replacement 
of any CBU’s.   

• The phones at the Swim Center have been changed.  The new number is 512-363-5578.   
• We continue to use the Circle C Ranch HOA Facebook page along with the website to get information out to the 

residents. 
 

• Capital Projects 
 
2024 Capital Budget Projects include: 

SC – Pool. Covers             Not started 

SC – Competition Pool Replaster      Started Jan 2, 2024 

SC – Competition Pool Filter 
Replacement 

      Complete 

SC –Restroom Renovation             Started Jan 2, 2024 
CC – Lounge Chairs                  Not started 

CC- Pond Controller/Pump 
replacement 

Waiting on additional bids 

AV – Replaster/repairs to code Not voted on 

GR – Repaint/Restain GreyRock 
Amenity Center 

Not started 

Node Clock Replacement Started, will be complete before June 

Irrigation Upgrades                Not started 

Bed Upgrades Not started 

Escarpment Project 1st phase started between Needham and 
South Bay 



CCN Improvement Working through issues with the COA 

Construction Repairs 
 

Repairs due to construction have been 
done at Bernia, Trissino, Slaughter, La 

Crosse, Escarpment and Archeleta 

 
Current or Future Projects 
   Irrigation Infrastructure 
   Signage 
   Monuments 
   Landscape Prep 
   Expansion of CCCC pool 
   Phase II 



2024 CCHOA INCOME BUDGET

Category Subcategory 2024 Budget Jan-24 Totals %

Homeowner Income Homeowner Dues $5,100,000 $45,011.31 $45,011.31 1%

Homeowner Income Resale Certificates $45,000 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 6%

Homeowner Income Transfer Fees I0come $35,000 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 8%

Homeowner Income Late Fees Collected $30,000 $1,310.61 $1,310.61 4%

Homeowner Income Lien Admin Fees Income $900 $138.00 $138.00 15%

Homeowner Income Filing Fee Income $1,400 $112.00 $112.00 8%

Homeowner Income NSF Charges $50 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Homeowner Income Total $5,212,350 $51,846.92 $51,846.92 1%

Architectural Review IncomeArchitectural Review I0come $10,000 $705.00 $705.00 7%

Architectural Review I0come Total $10,000 $705.00 $705.00 7%

Rental Income Office Rent $10,000 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Rental Income Grill Rent $6,300 $825.30 $825.30 13%

Rental Income Total $16,300 $825.30 $825.30 5%

Aquatics Income Pool Programs $60,000 $25.00 $25.00 0%

Aquatics Income Pool Programs - Swim Team $136,500 $7,080.00 $7,080.00 5%

Aquatics Income Facility Income $38,000 $4,815.00 $4,815.00 13%

Aquatics Income Total $234,500 $11,920.00 $11,920.00 5%

CCCC Income CCCC Facility Rentals $70,000 $6,317.50 $6,317.50 9%

CCCC Income Total $70,000                                                                                                                        $0.00 0%

Landscape ReimbursementsStratus Reimb $114,450 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Landscape ReimbursementsCOA Reimb $17,600 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Landscape Reimbursements Total $132,050 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Credit Card Rewards $0 $0.00 ####

Miscellaneous Interest Income $75,000 $6,602.13 $6,602.13 9%

Miscellaneous Sales Tax Discount $0 -$7.25 -$7.25

Miscellaneous Total $75,000 $6,594.88 $6,594.88 9%

Cove @ CC Reimbursement Cove @ Circle C HOA $20,000 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Rowell Reimbursement The Rowell HOA $123,000 $56,369.28 $56,369.28 46%

Rimbersement Total $143,000 $56,369.28 $56,369.28 39%

Grand Total $5,893,200.00 $128,261.38 $128,261.38 2%

2024 CCHOA EXPENSE BUDGET

Category Subcategory 2024 Budget Jan-24 Totals %

Commons Area Services Landscape Maint Contract $1,510,659 $125,888.25 $125,888.25 8%

Commons Area Services Contract Landscape SC $38,607 $3,217.25 $3,217.25 8%

Commons Area Services Contract Landscape CCCC $38,607 $3,217.25 $3,217.25 8%

Commons Area Services Contract Landscape AV $27,377 $2,281.47 $2,281.47 8%

Common Area Services Contract Landscape GR $27,377 $2,281.41 $2,281.41 8%

Common Area Services Common Area Holiday Lighting $53,117 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Commons Area Services Landscape Repairs $160,000 $2,130.06 $2,130.06 1%

Commons Area Services Landscape Water Utilities $275,000 $4,739.09 $4,739.09 2%

Commons Area Services COA Water Utility Compliance $8,000 $2,490.00 $2,490.00 31%

Common Area Services Landscape Electric Utilities $36,000 $3,453.50 $3,453.50 10%

Common Area Services Tree Care $75,000 $5,252.51 $5,252.51 7%

Commons Area Services Fence Repairs & Maint $8,000 $319.34 $319.34 4%

Commons Area Services Electrical Repairs & Maint $12,000 $3,527.96 $3,527.96 29%

Common Area Services Neighborhood Maint & Repair $27,000 $138.07 $138.07 1%

Common Area Services Non Contract Landscape - SC $20,000 $0.00 $0.00 0%



Common Area Services Permits $10,000 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Commons Area Services Total $2,326,744 $158,936.16 $158,936.16 7%

Aquatics Facilities Administrative $67,500 $1,659.47 $1,659.47 2%

Aquatics Facilities Supplies - Pool $27,500 $289.98 $289.98 1%

Aquatics Facilities Supplies - Chemicals $93,000 $1,979.08 $1,979.08 2%

Aquatics Facilities Supplies & Fees - Swim Team $19,000 $17,747.54 $17,747.54 93%

Aquatics Facilities Maintenance - Pool $128,200 $3,189.91 $3,189.91 2%

Aquatics Facilities Maintenance - Building $83,100 $7,551.84 $7,551.84 9%

Aquatics Facilities Payroll - Staff $1,173,000 $26,842.77 $26,842.77 2%

Aquatics Facilities Payroll - Programming Staff $49,500 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Aquatics Facilities Payroll - Swim Team $150,000 $6,145.69 $6,145.69 4%

Aquatics Facilities SC-Utilities - Water $30,000 $1,800.51 $1,800.51 6%

Aquatics Facilities Avana _Utilities-Water $9,000 $376.84 $376.84 4%

Aquatics Facilities GR- Utilities - Water $4,500 $187.05 $187.05 4%

Aquatics Facilities SC-Utilities - Electric $30,000 $339.41 $339.41 1%

Aquatics Facilities Avana - Utilities- Electric $14,000 $959.57 $959.57 7%

Aquatics Facilities GR -Utilities-Electric $8,000 $537.92 $537.92 7%

Aquatics Facilities Utilities - Natural Gas $48,000 $3,852.75 $3,852.75 8%

Aquatics Facilities SC-Utilities - Telephone/Internet $15,000 $580.55 $580.55 4%

Aquatics Facilities Avana - Telephone/Internet $5,000 $206.79 $206.79 4%

Aquatics Facilities GR- Telephone/Internet $5,000 $684.96 $684.96 14%

Aquatic Facilities Total $1,959,300 $74,932.63 $74,932.63 4%

Circle  C Community Center Utilities - Water $27,000 $422.74 $422.74 2%

Circle  C Community Center Utilities - Electric $26,000 $1,579.61 $1,579.61 6%

Circle  C Community Center Utilities - Telephone/Internet $9,000 $685.00 $685.00 8%

Circle C Community Ctr  Events Payroll $8,500 $107.13 $107.13 1%

Circle  C Community Center Maintenance - Building $57,500 $2,546.32 $2,546.32 4%

Circle C Community Ctr Total $128,000 $5,340.80 $5,340.80 4%

Maintenance Operations Office Supplies $800 $150.47 $150.47 19%

Maintenance Operations Employee Education $1,800 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Maintenance Operations Uniforms $1,800 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Maintenance Operations Staff Recruitment $300 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Maintenance Operations Safety Equip/Supplies $1,200 $32.46 $32.46 3%

Maintenance Operations Maintenance Payroll $225,000 $16,133.83 $16,133.83 7%

Maintenance Operations Pool Tech $74,000 $4,252.70 $4,252.70 6%

Maintenance Operations Payroll Taxes $29,000 $1,367.27 $1,367.27 5%

Maintenance Operations Computer/Software $1,400 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Maintenance Operations Tools/Supplies $5,000 $840.01 $840.01 17%

Maintenance Operations Office Furniture $600 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Maintenance Operations Total $340,900 $22,776.74 $22,776.74 7%

HOA Operations Office Supplies $9,000 $3,410.95 $3,410.95 38%

HOA Operations Equip & Maintenance $18,000 $136.84 $136.84 1%

HOA Operations HOA Owned Vehicle Expense $8,000 $664.14 $664.14 8%

HOA Operations Postage $24,000 $836.55 $836.55 3%

HOA Operations Web Operations $3,000 $38.40 $38.40 1%

HOA Operations Printing $7,000 $1,046.17 $1,046.17 15%

HOA Operations HOA Meetings $7,000 $3,919.95 $3,919.95 56%

HOA Operations Deed Restrictions $5,000 $719.45 $719.45 14%

HOA Operations HOA Special Events $45,000 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 4%

HOA Operations Professional Fees $2,000 $0.00 $0.00 0%

HOA Operations Total $128,000 $12,672.45 $12,672.45 10%

Financial Management Management Services $115,000 $9,276.30 $9,276.30 8%

Financial Management Resale Certificate $13,350 $500.00 $500.00 4%

Financial Management Lien Filing Administrative Fees $4,500 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Financial Management Bank Fees $70,000 $2,740.48 $2,740.48 4%

Financial Management CPA/Audit $10,000 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Financial Management Total $212,850 $12,516.78 $12,516.78 6%



HOA Management Management Payroll $225,000 $15,712.59 $15,712.59 7%

HOA Management Management Payroll Taxes $22,500 $1,340.65 $1,340.65 6%

HOA Management Mileage Reimbursement $6,000 $341.70 $341.70 6%

HOA Management Insurance Stipend $60,000 $0.00 $0.00 0%

HOA Management Cont Ed & Skills Enhancement $2,000 $340.00 $340.00 17%

HOA Management Total $315,500 $17,734.94 $17,734.94 6%

Architectural Review ExpensesArchitectural Review Expenses $8,000 $561.00 $561.00 7%

Architectural Review Expenses Total $8,000 $561.00 $561.00 7%

Legal Services Legal Services $20,000 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Legal Services Total $20,000 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Taxes Property $12,000 $168.50 $168.50 1%

Taxes Income/Franchise Taxes $0 $0.00 $0.00 ####

Taxes Total $12,000 $168.50 $168.50 1%

Insurance General, Property, Boiler & Auto, Umbrella$85,500 $8,458.09 $8,458.09 10%

Insurance Auto $6,000 $517.64 $517.64 9%

Insurance D & O Insurance $12,000 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Insurance Worker's Comp $16,000 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Insurance Total $119,500 $8,975.73 $8,975.73 8%

Community Enhancement Donations $1,000 $0.00 $0.00 0%

Community Enhancement Association Memberships $2,000 $50.00 $50.00 3%

Community Enhancement Total $3,000 $50.00 $50.00 2%

Reserve Transfer $319,406 $0.00 $0.00

Grand Total $5,893,200 $314,666 $314,666 5%

Expected Reserve 

Expenditures and 

Capital Improvement 

for 2024 YTD

SC Pool Covers $9,000 $0.00

SC - Competition Pool Replaster $320,000 $150,000.00

SC- Competition Pool Filter Replacement $130,000 $386.72

SC-Restroom Renovation $150,000 $72,448.86

CC-Pond Controller/Pump Replacement $18,000 $0.00

AC-Replaster/Replair to Code $130,000 $0.00

GR_Repaint/Restain Amenity Center $4,000 $0.00

Node Clock Replacement $90,000 $0.00

Rock Work $25,000 $0.00

Irrigation Upgrades $35,000 $0.00

Bed Upgrades $35,000 $0.00

Escarpment Project $200,000 $186,250.00

CCN Improvement $200,000 $2,369.00

Construction Repairs $50,000 $99.40

Total $1,396,000 $411,553.98

Total Capital Budget Projects $1,396,000.00 $411,553.98

Grand Total Expenses $7,289,200.00



 

Circle C Landscape 
February 2024 Report 
 
Weather 
Rainfall:   ~2” 
Temperature:   33-89°F 
Drought Status:  Moderate to Severe across Travis County 
 
Irrigation 
Irrigation remains off, node clock replacement and maintenance has begun. 
 
Maintenance Services 
Mowing rotation on all areas. Bed Trimming, weeding and mulching ongoing. Winter weed treatments 
performed. 
 
Repairs 
Rock work repair completed at Curahee/La Crosse. 



Circle C Aquatics

Jan-24 YTD Jan-24 YTD Jan-24 YTD Jan-24 YTD Jan-24 YTD

Resident Entries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unique Residents 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Unique Households 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Guest Entries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Entries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Average Hourly Count

Average % of Capacity

Max Hourly Count

Total Entries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jan-24 YTD Jan-24 YTD Jan-24 YTD Jan-24 YTD Jan-24 YTD

Water Rescues 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

First Aid Responses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sudden Illness Treatments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Patron/Facility Incidents 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Biohazard Cleanups 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Suspensions/Expulsions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EMS/911 Callouts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Incidents 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Incident per Entry Ratio

Revenue
Aquatics Programs

Swim Team

Guest Fees

Area Reservations

Facility Rentals

Lane Rentals

Other Facility Income

Total Aquatics Revenue

Reservations & 

Rentals
Area Reservations

Facility Rentals

Lap Lane Reservations

Total Reservations

Resident Stats

Homeowners

Renters

New Memberships

Totals

YTD

0

0

0

Members / 

Household
Households

Jan-24

0

0

0

0

January-24 Winter Operations

Facility Usage
Swim Center

Community 

Center
Avaña Greyrock Total

Total

0 0 0 0

0% 0% 0% 0%

0 0 0 0

Incidents
Swim Center

Community 

Center
Avaña Greyrock

Jan-24 YTD Programs Jan-24

 $                  25.00  $                25.00 Select Swim Team 20

 $             7,080.00  $           7,080.00 Masters Swimming 0

 $                        -    $                      -   Group Swim Lessons 0

 $                        -    $                      -   Private Swim Lessons 0

 $                        -    $                      -   Water Aerobics 0

 $             4,815.00  $           4,815.00 Certification Courses 0

 $                        -    $                      -   WSI Course 0

 $           11,920.00  $         11,920.00 Total Participants 20

Individuals

Aquatics Staffing

Lifeguards/Head Guards

Front Desk Staff

Instructors/Coaches

Total Staff

Jan-24

54

5

3

620

13,914

14,578 2.72

664

13

5,360

5,176

184

4

2.69

3.61



Circle C HOA 
Maintenance Report for Board February 2024 
Prepared by Robert Bardeleben -Facilities Director 

 
The Swim Center remodel is keeping us extremely busy. We are now seeing light at the 

end of the tunnel. Woohoo. 
 
 SWIM CENTER COMPOUND/Maintenance Offices 

• Routine Cleaning and Maintenance have been completed 
• Minor Equipment and Facility Repairs Made 
• New Comp Pool Filters Have Been Installed 
• Pool Renovation/Replaster Started—Estimated Completed Date to start filling 

2/27/2024—A 30ft crack in pool was revealed—the repair has been completed—
The pool should be ready for Spring Break Opening pending restroom remodel. 

• Pool Restroom Renovation Started—The delays we ran into with the COA 
requiring plumbing/shower plan changes has delayed our progress. All of the 
additional required plumbing has been completed and concrete poured. Not sure 
quite yet about the bathrooms being ready for Spring Break opening. 

• Installed new filtered bottle filling drinking fountain. 
• New Deck Drain installed outside of Café rear door. 

COMMUNITY CENTER 
• Routine inspections and maintenance have been completed  
• Had a lightning strike that knocked out cameras and data POE Switch. All is back 

up and running now. 
COMMUNITY CENTER POOL 

• Routine cleaning and maintenance have been performed. 
• Minor Repairs have been completed on equipment and facility. 

NEIGHBORHOOD 
• Minor repairs have been completed as needed 
• Minor Graffiti Removal 

AVANA AMENITIES CENTER 
• Routine Cleaning and Maintenance have been completed 
• Minor repairs have been made 

GREY ROCK AMENITIES CENTER 
• Routine Cleaning and Maintenance have been completed 
• Minor repairs have been made 

. 
 



 

Step 1
• Constraints analysis & development of 

conceputal roadway design alternatives

Step 2
• Environmental study and schematic design

Step 3
• Final design, acquire right of way and adjust 

utilities

Step 4
• Construction

 
 
 
 
 

 

OVERVIEW 
The purpose of the project study is to 
determine possible roadway 
improvements and right-of-way 
requirements needed to address future 
traffic demand and safety along RM 1826 
from US 290 to the Hays County line in 
Travis County, Texas. The proposed project 
is approximately 4.6 miles in length. 
Potential improvements include upgrading 
the existing 2-lane roadway to a 4-lane 
divided roadway with bicycle and 
pedestrian paths. 

The project is in the initial stages of 
development. TxDOT is currently 
identifying engineering and environmental 
constraints, as well as performing studies 
and analyses to determine potential 
conceptual roadway design alternatives 
within the project limits.  TxDOT is also 
beginning to gather input from the public regarding the proposed project and will be conducting multiple stakeholder and public 
meetings during the study process. The proposed project is unfunded. Any future improvements resulting from study will 
require additional engineering design and right-of-way acquisition (if required) before construction may begin. 

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT PROCESS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Public outreach would be conducted throughout the project development process. Initial efforts will be with 
stakeholder interests along the project limits.  
 May 2022 

 

Contact Information:  
Austin District Office  

Jon Geiselbrecht: (512) 832-7218 
7901 N I-35 Austin, TX 78753 

 

*Advancement from step to 
step is contingent upon the 
outcome of the previous step 
and availability of funding. 
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